

BID TABULATION

Washington Terrace City 5200 South and 300 East Reconstruction

Bid Opening: April 27, 2022, 2:00 pm, City Office

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		M.C. Green & Sons Inc		Granite		Toncco, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 158,074.00	\$ 158,074.00	\$ 168,754.75	\$ 168,754.75	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	11,057.00	\$ 11,057.00	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
3	SWPPP Compliance	1	LS	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	90,720.00	\$ 90,720.00
4	Pulverize existing roadway	5,000	sy	2.50	\$ 12,500.00	2.07	\$ 10,350.00	2.80	\$ 14,000.00	2.75	\$ 13,750.00
5	Remove existing asphalt	7,225	sy	5.00	\$ 36,125.00	4.00	\$ 28,900.00	5.25	\$ 37,931.25	8.30	\$ 59,967.50
6	Excavate down to subgrade	3,000	cy	35.00	\$ 105,000.00	33.06	\$ 99,180.00	31.00	\$ 93,000.00	33.00	\$ 99,000.00
7	Remove existing curb and gutter	4,250	lf	9.00	\$ 38,250.00	14.02	\$ 59,585.00	8.00	\$ 34,000.00	3.50	\$ 14,875.00
8	Remove existing concrete 4" flatwork	17,000	sf	4.00	\$ 68,000.00	3.13	\$ 53,210.00	1.60	\$ 27,200.00	1.10	\$ 18,700.00
9	Remove existing concrete 6" flatwork	4,500	sf	5.00	\$ 22,500.00	4.41	\$ 19,845.00	1.60	\$ 7,200.00	1.55	\$ 6,975.00
10	Remove existing handicap ramp	4	ea	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,103.00	\$ 4,412.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Remove existing waterway	620	sf	5.00	\$ 3,100.00	6.50	\$ 4,030.00	2.50	\$ 1,550.00	5.40	\$ 3,348.00
12	Plug & abandon existing 10" waterline	2	ea	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	3,699.00	\$ 7,398.00	355.00	\$ 710.00	2,970.00	\$ 5,940.00
13	Remove existing 6" waterline	1,220	lf	4.80	\$ 5,856.00	48.25	\$ 58,865.00	8.50	\$ 10,370.00	8.40	\$ 10,248.00
14	Remove existing 10" waterline	446	lf	4.80	\$ 2,140.80	58.00	\$ 25,868.00	8.50	\$ 3,791.00	8.50	\$ 3,791.00
15	Remove existing 12" waterline	330	lf	6.00	\$ 1,980.00	64.50	\$ 21,285.00	8.50	\$ 2,805.00	10.50	\$ 3,465.00
16	Remove existing storm drain line	956	lf	8.00	\$ 7,648.00	50.75	\$ 48,517.00	17.00	\$ 16,252.00	16.00	\$ 15,296.00
17	Remove existing catch basin	3	ea	250.00	\$ 750.00	1,660.00	\$ 4,980.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Remove existing manhole	2	ea	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,286.00	\$ 2,572.00	1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	Lower manhole lid	16	ea	350.00	\$ 5,600.00	400.00	\$ 6,400.00	370.00	\$ 5,920.00	410.00	\$ 6,560.00
20	Lower valve box	5	ea	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	340.00	\$ 1,700.00	320.00	\$ 1,600.00	400.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Provide temporary bypass line (300 East)	1	LS	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	26,384.00	\$ 26,384.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
22	Furnish & install 10" PVC C-900 waterline	2,315	lf	85.00	\$ 196,775.00	108.00	\$ 250,020.00	125.00	\$ 289,375.00	142.50	\$ 329,887.50
23	Furnish & install 8" PVC C-900 waterline	750	lf	80.00	\$ 60,000.00	76.00	\$ 57,000.00	98.00	\$ 73,500.00	109.00	\$ 81,750.00
23a	Furnish and install 12" PVC C-900 waterline	330	lf	95.00	\$ 31,350.00	137.00	\$ 45,210.00	150.00	\$ 49,500.00	215.00	\$ 70,950.00
24	Furnish & install 10" gate valve	2	ea	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,723.00	\$ 7,446.00	4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00
25	Furnish & install 8" gate valve	2	ea	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,560.00	\$ 5,120.00	3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
26	Furnish & install 6" gate valve	1	ea	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	2,251.00	\$ 2,251.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	7,380.00	\$ 7,380.00
27	Connect to 6" waterline (300 W, 200 W, 125 E, 5450 S, and 5350 S)	5	ea	5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	3,699.90	\$ 18,499.50	5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	9,060.00	\$ 45,300.00
28	Connect to 10" waterline (150 East)	1	ea	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	4,815.00	\$ 4,815.00	5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00
29	Connect to 8"/10" Waterline (Ridgeline Dr)	1	ea	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	4,815.50	\$ 4,815.50	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00
30	Furnish & install air/vac assembly	1	ea	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	4,470.00	\$ 4,470.00	8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
31	Replace existing service lateral	38	ea	1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	2,232.00	\$ 84,816.00	2,200.00	\$ 83,600.00	4,100.00	\$ 155,800.00
32	Re-connect fire hydrant to new line	5	ea	1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	4,864.00	\$ 24,320.00	4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	9,825.00	\$ 49,125.00
32a	Re-connect to existing 8" PRV	1	ea	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,011.00	\$ 4,011.00	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	7,630.00	\$ 7,630.00
32b	Re-connect to existing 10" PRV	1	ea	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	4,011.00	\$ 4,011.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
33	Furnish & install new catch basin	2	ea	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,922.00	\$ 3,844.00	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	Furnish & install new 5' dia manhole	2	ea	5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	2,283.00	\$ 4,566.00	4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00
35	Furnish & install 18" RCP	867	lf	85.00	\$ 73,695.00	83.00	\$ 71,961.00	115.00	\$ 99,705.00	133.00	\$ 115,311.00
36	New 4" concrete flatwork	17,000	sf	15.00	\$ 255,000.00	5.80	\$ 98,600.00	7.00	\$ 119,000.00	10.00	\$ 170,000.00
37	New 6" concrete flatwork	4,500	sf	20.00	\$ 90,000.00	9.19	\$ 41,355.00	10.00	\$ 45,000.00	11.00	\$ 49,500.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		M.C. Green & Sons Inc		Granite		Toncco, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
38	New 30" curb & gutter	4,250	lf	23.00	\$ 97,750.00	21.00	\$ 89,250.00	24.00	\$ 102,000.00	35.00	\$ 148,750.00
39	New handicap access ramp	4	ea	3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	295.00	\$ 1,180.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	New road base	4,400	ton	30.00	\$ 132,000.00	35.00	\$ 154,000.00	37.00	\$ 162,800.00	-	\$ -
41	New crushed rock	2,950	ton	25.00	\$ 73,750.00	23.50	\$ 69,325.00	23.00	\$ 67,850.00	25.00	\$ 73,750.00
42	New asphalt surface (3" thick)	2,130	ton	125.00	\$ 266,250.00	86.90	\$ 185,097.00	92.00	\$ 195,960.00	112.00	\$ 238,560.00
43	Raise manhole lid, with collar	17	ea	400.00	\$ 6,800.00	632.00	\$ 10,744.00	500.00	\$ 8,500.00	1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00
44	Raise valve box, with collar	9	ea	350.00	\$ 3,150.00	517.00	\$ 4,653.00	350.00	\$ 3,150.00	560.00	\$ 5,040.00
45	Haul away unused pulverized material	500	cy	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	31.14	\$ 15,570.00	32.00	\$ 16,000.00	18.00	\$ 9,000.00
46	Landscape repair	15,000	sf	1.50	\$ 22,500.00	1.73	\$ 25,950.00	5.50	\$ 82,500.00	4.00	\$ 60,000.00
47	New school cross walk	40	lf	5.00	\$ 200.00	34.50	\$ 1,380.00	8.00	\$ 320.00	8.00	\$ 320.00
48	New 12" white striping (cross walk @ 300 W)	80	lf	5.00	\$ 400.00	34.50	\$ 2,760.00	2.50	\$ 200.00	2.40	\$ 192.00
49	New white lettering (School)	2	ea	150.00	\$ 300.00	172.50	\$ 345.00	250.00	\$ 500.00	310.00	\$ 620.00
TOTAL (Items 1-49)				\$	2,216,619.80	\$	1,962,497.00	\$	1,998,044.00	\$	2,237,326.00

Project Engineer 

Date 4/27/2022